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The Benefice of Long Barrow 
Comprises of the village churches 

 Pimperne, Stourpaine, Durweston with Bryanston,  
Tarrant Hinton, Tarrant Gunville and Tarrant Monkton with Tarrant Launceston 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

5th 
Trinity 16 

08:00 
09:15 
09:15 
11:00 

Morning Prayer (BCP)  
Harvest Service 
Breakfast Together 
Harvest Communion 

Holy Trinity, Stourpaine 
St Peter, Pimperne 
St Mary, Tarrant Hinton  
St Nicholas, Durweston 

12th 
Trinity 17 

09:00 

10:30 

10:30 

12:00 

18:00 

Holy Communion 

Holy Communion  

Hinton Half Hour  

Harvest meal and Service 

Evening Service 

All Saints, Tarrant Monkton 
St Peter, Pimperne 

St Mary, Tarrant Hinton 

Holy Trinity, Stourpaine  

St Mary, Tarrant Gunville 

19th 
Trinity 18 

09:30 
11:00 
16:00 

Holy Communion 
Harvest Communion 
Evening Service 

Holy Trinity, Stourpaine  
St Mary, Tarrant Gunville  
St Nicholas, Durweston  

26th 
Last after Trinity 
Dedication 
Festival 

09:15 
10:30 
11:00 
18:00 

Holy Communion  
Worship for All 
Holy Communion 
Evensong 

St Peter, Pimperne 
All Saints, Tarrant Monkton 
St Mary, Tarrant Hinton 
Holy Trinity, Stourpaine  

30th 
Thursday 
All Souls 

 
18:00 

 
All Souls Service 

 
St Nicholas, Durweston 
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