

The Benefice of Long Barrow

Comprises of the village churches Pimperne, Stourpaine, Durweston with Bryanston,

Tarrant Hinton, Tarrant Gunville and Tarrant Monkton with Tarrant Launceston

Sunday Services for October 2025

5th	08:00	Morning Prayer (BCP)	Holy Trinity, Stourpaine
Trinity 16	09:15	Harvest Service	St Peter, Pimperne
	09:15	Breakfast Together	St Mary, Tarrant Hinton
	11:00	Harvest Communion	St Nicholas, Durweston
12 th	09:00	Holy Communion	All Saints, Tarrant Monkton
Trinity 17	10:30	Holy Communion	St Peter, Pimperne
	10:30	Hinton Half Hour	St Mary, Tarrant Hinton
	12:00	Harvest meal and Service	Holy Trinity, Stourpaine
	18:00	Evening Service	St Mary, Tarrant Gunville
19th	09:30	Holy Communion	Holy Trinity, Stourpaine
Trinity 18	11:00	Harvest Communion	St Mary, Tarrant Gunville
	16:00	Evening Service	St Nicholas, Durweston
26th	09:15	Holy Communion	St Peter, Pimperne
Last after Trinity	10:30	Worship for All	All Saints, Tarrant Monkton
Dedication	11:00	Holy Communion	St Mary, Tarrant Hinton
Festival	18:00	Evensong	Holy Trinity, Stourpaine
30 th			
Thursday	18:00	All Souls Service	St Nicholas, Durweston
All Souls			

